


4

6

11

11

15
16

18

19

20 21

22
1 2

7

23

3

17

8

12

10
IT

EM
CO

DI
CE

Q.
ty

1
50

00
70

1

2
50

01
62

1

3
50

02
92

4

4
50

09
11

1

5
50

11
55

2

6
50

11
56

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

7
50

11
57

1

8
50

13
32

1

9
50

17
20

1

10
50

18
56

2

11
50

18
59

1

12
50

18
60

1

3

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

1
50

18
97

1

2
50

57
64

1

3
50

13
08

1

4
50

12
82

1

5
50

12
81

1

6
50

39
56

1

7
50

14
50

1

2

6

1
7

4

5

13

3

1
2

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.

ty

1
50

26
29

1

2
50

45
07

1

T
9
 4

7
5
-E

L
2
3
0
V

5
9

7

6

3

5

4
1

2

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.

ty

1
50

01
33

1

2
50

01
34

2

3
50

01
35

1

4
50

02
10

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.

ty

5
50

03
22

1

6
50

37
40

1

7
50

57
70

1

6
10 11

5

2

4

1 7

8

9
IT

EM
CO

DI
CE

Q.
ty

1
50

00
21

1

2
50

00
32

2

3
50

00
35

2

4
50

00
96

1

5
50

01
19

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

6
50

01
20

1

7
50

02
33

2

8
50

03
22

1

9
50

22
89

1

10
50

37
54

1

11
50

57
73

1
7

4
3

2

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

1
50

02
45

1

2
50

03
22

1

3
50

18
21

1

4
50

26
12

1

4
5

6

7

8

1

3

2

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

1
 5

01
88

3
1

2
50

00
34

1

3
50

01
37

3

4
50

05
67

2

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.

ty

5
50

12
88

1

6
50

57
66

2

7
50

57
67

1

8
50

57
68

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

1
50

02
10

1

2
50

17
50

1

3
50

26
27

1

2
1

3

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.

ty

1
50

10
90

2

2
50

14
27

2

3
50

17
54

1

4
50

18
26

1

5
50

18
63

1

6
50

18
69

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.

ty

7
50

20
18

4

8
50

25
54

1

9
50

39
40

1

10
50

39
66

1

11
50

44
48

1

7

1
5

11

10
9

8

6

4

3

2

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.

ty

1
50

45
05

1

2

1
IT

EM
CO

DI
CE

Q.
ty

1
50

00
98

1

2
50

05
09

2

3
50

38
05

1

2

3

16

17

18
19

20

21

24

26

30

31

32

33

35

36

38

39

40

6

14

22

8

27

1

7
12

25

29
4

3

10

2

5

11

13

15

23

34

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.

ty

1
50

00
34

1

2
50

00
44

2

3
50

00
46

4

4
50

00
47

11

5
50

00
81

4

6
50

01
19

1

7
50

01
20

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.

ty

8
50

01
33

1

9
50

01
34

1

10
50

02
32

1

11
50

03
09

2

12
50

03
35

3

13
50

08
93

2

14
50

08
98

1

22

12
12

5
29

15

13
4

9

40

3

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.

ty

15
50

11
79

5

16
50

12
77

1

17
50

12
89

1

18
50

12
91

1

19
50

14
20

1

20
50

14
21

1

21
50

14
33

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.

ty

22
50

14
51

2

23
50

16
45

4

24
50

17
84

1

25
50

18
75

2

26
50

18
98

1

27
50

20
73

1

28
*

50
20

87
5

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.

ty

29
50

20
88

4

30
50

26
13

1

31
50

26
83

1

32
50

26
90

1

33
50

27
11

1

34
50

27
60

1

35
50

45
68

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.

ty

36
50

56
05

1

37
*

50
57

64
1

38
50

57
69

1

39
50

57
71

1

40
50

57
74

1

41
50

58
00

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

13
50

22
80

2

14
50

25
39

1

15
50

33
43

1

16
50

33
48

1

17
50

33
49

3

18
50

33
92

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

19
50

45
09

1

20
50

45
16

1

21
50

45
33

1

22
50

56
06

1

23
50

57
75

1



8

9
IT

EM
CO

DI
CE

Q.
ty

1
50

00
21

1

2
50

00
32

2

3
50

00
35

2

4
50

00
96

1

5
50

01
19

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.t

y

6
50

01
20

1

7
50

02
33

2

8
50

03
22

1

9
50

22
89

1

10
50

37
54

1

11
50

57
73

1
7

4

3

2

1
IT

EM
CO

DI
CE

Q.
ty

1
50

02
45

1

2
50

03
22

1

3
50

18
21

1

4
50

26
12

1

4
5

6

7

8

1

3

2

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

1
 5

01
88

3
1

2
50

00
34

1

3
50

01
37

3

4
50

05
67

2

5
50

12
88

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.t

y

6
50

57
66

2

7
50

57
67

1

8
50

57
68

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

1
50

02
10

1

2
50

17
50

1

3
50

26
28

1

2
3

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.t

y

1
50

10
90

2

2
50

14
27

2

3
50

17
54

1

4
50

18
63

1

5
50

18
69

1

6
50

19
22

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

7
50

20
18

4

8
50

25
54

1

9
50

39
41

1

10
50

39
66

1

11
50

44
48

1

1
4

11

16

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.t

y

33
50

26
90

1

34
50

27
11

1

35
50

27
60

1

36
50

56
05

1

37
50

57
69

1

38
50

57
71

1

39
50

57
74

1

40
50

58
00

1

3

10
9

8

5

6

3

2
3

10

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.t

y

1
50

45
04

1

1
IT

EM
CO

DI
CE

Q.
ty

1
50

00
98

2

2
50

05
09

4

3
50

29
79

1

4
50

38
05

1

2

4

28
33

2

28

4
15

12

24 3

4

23

12
13

2
4

3

31

7

40

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

13
50

22
80

2

14
50

25
39

1

15
50

29
17

1

16
50

33
48

1

17
50

33
49

3

18
50

34
71

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

19
50

45
10

1

20
50

45
16

1

21
50

45
33

1

22
50

56
06

1

23
50

57
75

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.t

y

17
50

12
89

1

18
50

12
91

1

19
50

14
20

1

20
50

14
21

1

21
50

14
33

1

22
50

14
51

2

23
50

16
45

4

24
50

17
84

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.t

y

25
50

18
75

2

26
50

18
98

1

27
50

20
73

1

28
50

20
87

5

29
50

20
88

4

30
50

24
03

.US
A

1

31
50

26
13

1

32
50

26
83

1

17

8

12

10
IT

EM
CO

DI
CE

Q.
ty

1
50

00
70

1

2
50

01
62

1

3
50

02
92

4

4
50

09
11

1

5
50

11
55

2

6
50

11
56

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

7
50

12
55

1

8
50

13
32

1

9
50

17
20

1

10
50

18
56

2

11
50

18
59

1

12
50

18
60

1

3

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.t

y

1
50

18
97

1

2
50

57
64

1

3
50

13
08

1

4
50

12
82

1

5
50

12
81

1

6
50

39
56

1

7
50

14
50

1

2

6

1
7

4

5

13

3

1
2

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

1
50

26
30

1

2
50

45
08

1

T
9
 4

7
5
-E

L
1
1
5
V

 U
S

A

5
9

7

6

3

5

4
1

2

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.
ty

1
50

01
33

1

2
50

01
34

2

3
50

01
35

1

4
50

02
10

1

5
50

03
22

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.t

y

6
50

37
40

1

7
50

57
70

1

6
10 11

5

2

4

1 7

17

12

3

19

20

5

9

4

32

22

30

36

37

38

39

6

21
22

8
26

29

7
18

25

5
29

13

19

2

34

11

27

15

23

35 IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.t

y

1
50

00
34

1

2
50

00
44

2

3
50

00
46

4

4
50

00
47

11

5
50

00
81

4

6
50

01
19

1

7
50

01
20

1

8
50

01
33

1

IT
EM

CO
DI

CE
Q.t

y

9
50

01
34

1

10
50

02
32

1

11
50

03
09

2

12
50

03
35

3

13
50

08
93

2

14
50

08
98

1

15
50

11
79

5

16
50

12
77

1

1

4

6

11

11

18
16

7

19

20 21

22
1 2

15

23

3



IT - CE Dichiarazione di conformità
Dichiariamo assumendo la piena responsabilità di tale dichiarazione, che il prodotto
è conforme alle seguenti norme e ai relativi documenti:
IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348 in
base alle prescrizioni delle Direttive:
- 2006/42/CE - 2002/96/CE
- 2006/95/CE - 2011/65/CE
- 2004/108/CE
se usato con un supporto per carotatrice adeguato.
Informazioni sulla rumorosità
Durante le operazioni di lavoro il livello di rumorosità può superare 85 dB (A).
Utilizzare le cuffie di protezione!
Misurato  in  conformità  alle  Norme  correnti  (EN  61029-1)  il  livello  di  pressione
acustica di questo utensile è di 91 dB (A), il livello di potenza acustica 104 dB (A) e
la vibrazione <2,5 m/s².

EN - CE Declaration of conformity
We declare under our sole responsibility that this product is in conformity with the
following standards or standardized documents:
IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348
- 2006/42/EC - 2002/96/EC
- 2006/95/EC - 2011/65/EC
- 2004/108/EC
if used together with a proper drill stand.
Information on noise / vibration
The noise level when working can exceed 85 dB (A).
Wear ear protection!
Measured  in  accordance  with  the  current  standards  (EN  61029-1)  the  sound
pressure level of this tool is 91 dB (A), the sound power level 104 dB (A) and the
vibration <2,5 m/s².

FR - CE Déclaration de conformité
Nous déclarons sous notre propre responsabilité que ce produit est en conformité
avec les normes ou documents normalisés suivants:
IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348
- 2006/42/EEC - 2002/96/EEC
- 2006/95/EEC - 2011/65/EEC
- 2004/108/EEC
en cas d’utilisation avec un support de perçage approprié.
Bruit / vibration
Le niveau sonore en functionnement peut dépasser 85 dB (A).
Munissez-vous de casques anti bruit!
Mesuré selon les normes actuels (EN 61029-1) le niveau de la pression sonore de
cet outil est 91 dB (A), le niveau de la puissance sonore 104 dB (A) et la vibration
<2,5 m/s².

ES - CE Declaración de conformidad
Declaramos, que bajo nuestraresponsabilidad, este producto está en conformidad
con los siguientes documentos estandar:
IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348
- 2006/42/EEC - 2002/96/EEC
- 2006/95/EEC - 2011/65/EEC
- 2004/108/EEC
si se utiliza junto con un soporte adecuado para el taladro.
Información soibre ruidos y vibraciones
El nivel de ruido cuando usted esté trabajando puede sobrepasar 85 dB (A). Lleve
tapones para los oídos!
Según las normas (EN 61029-1) el nivel de la presíon acústica es de 91 dB (A). El
nivel de potencia acústica es de 104 dB (A). La vibració es <2,5 m/s².

DE - CE Konformitätserkärung
Wir erklären in alleiniger   Verantwortung, daß dieses Produkt mit  den folgenden
Normen oder normativen
Dokumenten übereinstimmt:
IEC 61029-1,  IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348
gemäß den Bestimmungen der Richtlinien:
- 2006/42/EWG - 2002/96/EWG
- 2006/95/EWG - 2011/65/EWG
- 2004/108/EWG
Ausschließlich in Verbindung mit einem geeignetem Bohrständer.
Geräusch / Vibrationsinformation
Der Geräuschpegel beim Arbeiten kann 85 dB(A) überschreiten.
Gehörschutz tragen!
Gemessen  gemäß  den  geltenden  Normen  beträgt  (EN  61029-1)  der
Schalldruckpegel  dieses  Gerätes  91 dB (A),  der  Schalleistungspegel  104 dB (A)
und die Vibration <2,5 m/s².

NL - CE Verklaring van overeenstemming
Wij verklaren onder onze eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat dit produkt overeenstemt
met de volgende normen of genormaliseerde documenten:
IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348 in
overeenstemming met de voorschriften van de richtlijnen:
- 2006/42/EEG - 2002/96/EEG
- 2006/95/EEG - 2011/65/EEG
- 2004/108/EEG
indien gebruikt met een geschikte boorstandaard.

Informatie over geluid / vibratie
Tijdens het werk kan het geluidsniveau 85 dB (A) overtreffen.
Draag oorbeschermers!
Gemeten volgens de huidige normen bedraagt (EN 61029-1) de geluidsdruk van
deze machine 91 dB (A), het geluidvermogen 104 dB (A) en de vibratie <2,5 m/s².

DA - CE Konformitetserklæring
Vi erklærer hermed at være ansvarlige for, at dette produkt er i overensstemmelse
med de folgende direktiver eller standardiseringsdokumenter.
IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6,  EN 55014, EN 12348
j.v.f. med:
- 2006/42/EEC - 2002/96/EEC
- 2006/95/EEC - 2011/65/EEC
- 2004/108/EEC
hvis bruges sammen med et passende borestativ.
Information vedr. stoj / vibration
Stojniveauet kan under arbejdet overstige 85 dB(A).
Brug horeværn!
Dette er målt i overensstemmelse med de pågældende standarder. (EN 61029-1)
lydtrykniveauet på denne maskine er 91 dB (A), lydstyrkeniveauet 104 dB (A) og
vibration <2,5m/s².

PT - CE Declaraçao de conformidade
Declaramos,  assumendo  a  total  responsabilidade  destes  declaraçõnes,  que  o
produto está em comformidade com as seguintes normas e relativos documentos:
IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348
- 2006/42/EEC - 2002/96/EEC
- 2006/95/EEC - 2011/65/EEC
- 2004/108/EEC
se for utilizado juntamente com um suporte de perfuração adequado.
Informação sobre ruído / vibração
Durante o operação de trabalho, o nivel de ruído pode exceder os 85 dB (A): utilizar
orelheiras de protecção!
Em comformidade com todas as normas (EN 61029-1) o nível de pressão acústica
es de 91 dB (A), o nível de potência acústica es de 104 dB (A) e a vibraçao <2,5
m/s².

PL-CE Deklaracja zgodności  
Z pełną  odpowiedzialnością  deklarujemy,  że  niniejszy  produkt  jest  zgodny
z poniższymi normami lub normalizowaną dokumentacją:
IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 31029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, EN 12348
-2006/42/EC -2002/69/EC
-2006/95/EC -2011/65/EC
-2004/108/EC
Przy użyciu odpowiedniej podstawy do wiertarki
Informacje dotyczące hałasu / wibracji
Poziom hałasu podczas pracy może przekraczać 85 dB (A).
Stosuj ochronę słuchu!
Zmierzony  zgodnie  z aktualnymi  normami  (EN  61029-1)  poziom  ciśnienia
akustycznego tego narzędzia wynosi 91 dB (A), poziom natężenia hałasu 104 dB
(A), a wibracje <2,5 m/s2.

EL – CE ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ
Δηλώνουμε, αναλαμβάνοντας την ολική ευθύνη αυτής της δήλωσης,  ότι το προϊόν
είναι σύμφωνο με τους κάτωθι κανονισμούς και των σχετικών επισήμων εγγράφων:
IEC 61029-1, IEC 61029-2-6, EN 61029-1, EN 61029-2-6, EN 55014, 
EN12348 με βάση την εντολή της Οδηγίας
- 2006/42/ΕΚ                      - 2002/96/ΕΚ
- 2006/95/ΕΚ                      - 2011/65/ΕΚ
-2004/108/ΕΚ
εάν χρησιμοποιείται με μια κατάλληλη βάση.
Πληροφορίες για τον θόρυβο / δόνηση-κραδασμός  
Κατά την διάρκεια της εργασίας ο θόρυβος μπορεί να ξεπεράσει τα 85dB (A). 
Χρησιμοποιείται προστατευτικά ακουστικά.
Μετρήσεις σύμφωνα τους τρέχοντες κανονισμούς (ΕΝ 61029-1),  το επίπεδο της
Ακουστικής πίεσης (sound pressure level) αυτού του μηχανήματος είναι 
91 dB (A), το επίπεδο της ακουστικής ισχύος (sound power level) είναι 104 dB (A)
και οι δονήσεις / κραδασμοί ‹2,5 m/s2.
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